HUNTINGDON COUNTY PROTHONOTARY FEES

Amended (Effective 1-1-13) AMENDED EFFECTIVE 8/8/14 (ACT 126) ICP
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APPEALS (Supreme, Superior or Commonwealth)

License Suspension Appeal
HIGHER COURT FEES
ASSIGNMENTS AND RELEASE OF LIENS
BUILDING AGREEMENTS (Waivers, Stipulations, Agreements & Mechanics Claim)
CERTIFICATIONS
COMMENCEMENT OF ACTIONS

Praecipe For Writ of Summons, Civil Action-Law, Equity, Quiet Title, Mortgage Foreclosure,

(Discontinuance/Satisfaction Fee Included)

Petition & Custody/Visitation (Complaint/Petition)
DIVORCE COMPLAINT

One Count

Two Counts

Three Counts

Four Counts

Five Counts

Six Counts
JUDGMENTS

Complaint And Confession

Judgment Note

Exemplified Record From Another County/State (Satisfaction Included)

Transcript Judgment From Magistrate (Satisfaction Included)

Praecipe For Default Judgment (On Lawsuit}

Exemplified Record For Another County/State

Lis Pendens

Signed Note To Enter Judgment

Judgment On Revival

Judgment On Award Of Arbitrators

Foreign Judgment
LETTER OF ATTORNEY

Filing

Revocation
LIENS (Municipal, Mechanics , Federal, Commonwealth or Certified Copy Of Same)
NOTARY REGISTRATION
PETITION TO OPEN/STRIKE JUDGMENT (Considered A New Action
PRAECIPE FOR ARBITRATION
PRAECIPE FOR WRIT OF EXECUTION/POSSESSION/ATTACHMENT
POSTPONEMENTS, RELEASES, ASSIGNMENTS AND SUBORDINATIONS
RESUME MAIDEN NAME (In County-58.25 Out of County/State-Need Certified
Copy of Decree-$23.00
REVIVALS

Writ of Revival {Adverse Proceeding, Discontinuance/Satisfaction Fee Included)

Agreement To Revive {(Amicable Proceedings)

Suggestion Of Non Payment (Filed By Commonwealth)
SATISFACTIONS (Cases Prior To 1997 Only)
SATISFACTIONS OF STATE LIENS (Authority To Satisfy)
SUBPOENA (Civil Cases Only)
PROBATION SATISFACTION (County $23.00, Tax 50.50, Prothy Auto $5.00)
FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

PFA (Breakdown of Costs)

Appeals from Magistrate (Civil)

$49.50
$106.75
$85.50
S 8.25
$21.50
$5.00

$107.00
$107.00

$123.50
$183.75
$244.00
$304.00
$364.50
$424.75

$64.00
$28.50
$28.50
$28.25
$14.75
$14.75
$24.75
$28.50
$14.75
$14.75
$28.50

$9.50
$2.50
$28.00
$3.25
$107.00
$24.75
$24.75
$8.25

$33.00
$23.00
$14.75
$8.25
$8.75
$3.25

$14.75

$106.75

CUSTODY

$191.25
$251.50
$311.50
$372.00
$432.25



