HUNTINGDON COUNTY PROTHONOTARY FEES

An	nended (Effective 1-1-13) AMENDED EFFECTIVE 8/8/14 (ACT 126) JCP		
1	APPEALS (Supreme, Superior or Commonwealth)	\$49.50	
31	License Suspension Appeal	\$106.75	
33	HIGHER COURT FEES	\$85.50	
2	ASSIGNMENTS AND RELEASE OF LIENS	\$ 8.25	
3	BUILDING AGREEMENTS (Waivers, Stipulations, Agreements & Mechanics Claim)	\$21.50	
	CERTIFICATIONS	\$5.00	
	COMMENCEMENT OF ACTIONS	****	
4	Praecipe For Writ of Summons, Civil Action-Law, Equity, Quiet Title, Mortgage Foreclosure, (Discontinuance/Satisfaction Fee Included)	\$107.00	
5	Petition & Custody/Visitation (Complaint/Petition)	\$107.00	
	DIVORCE COMPLAINT		CUSTODY
6	One Count	\$123.50	
7	Two Counts	\$183.75	\$191.25
8	Three Counts	\$244.00	\$251.50
9	Four Counts	\$304.00	\$311.50
10	Five Counts	\$364.50	\$372.00
11	Six Counts	\$424.75	\$432.25
	JUDGMENTS		
32	Complaint And Confession	\$64.00	
12	Judgment Note	\$28.50	
13	Exemplified Record From Another County/State (Satisfaction Included)	\$28.50	
14	Transcript Judgment From Magistrate (Satisfaction Included)	\$28.25	
15	Praecipe For Default Judgment (On Lawsuit)	\$14.75	
16	Exemplified Record For Another County/State	\$14.75	
	Lis Pendens	\$24.75	
12	Signed Note To Enter Judgment	\$28.50	
	Judgment On Revival	\$14.75	
	Judgment On Award Of Arbitrators	\$14.75	
	Foreign Judgment	\$28.50	
	LETTER OF ATTORNEY		
17	Filing	\$9.50	
18	Revocation	\$2.50	
19	LIENS (Municipal, Mechanics , Federal, Commonwealth or Certified Copy Of Same)	\$28.00	
20	NOTARY REGISTRATION	\$3.25	
21	PETITION TO OPEN/STRIKE JUDGMENT (Considered A New Action	\$107.00	
22	PRAECIPE FOR ARBITRATION	\$24.75	
23	PRAECIPE FOR WRIT OF EXECUTION/POSSESSION/ATTACHMENT	\$24.75	
24	POSTPONEMENTS, RELEASES, ASSIGNMENTS AND SUBORDINATIONS	\$8.25	
	RESUME MAIDEN NAME (In County-\$8.25 Out of County/State-Need Certified		
	Copy of Decree-\$23.00		
	REVIVALS		
25	Writ of Revival (Adverse Proceeding, Discontinuance/Satisfaction Fee Included)	\$33.00	
26	Agreement To Revive (Amicable Proceedings)	\$23.00	
27	Suggestion Of Non Payment (Filed By Commonwealth)	\$14.75	
28	SATISFACTIONS (Cases Prior To 1997 Only)	\$8.25	
29	SATISFACTIONS OF STATE LIENS (Authority To Satisfy)	\$8.75	
30	SUBPOENA (Civil Cases Only)	\$3.25	
	PROBATION SATISFACTION (County \$23.00, Tax \$0.50, Prothy Auto \$5.00)	4	
	FINANCIAL STATEMENTS	\$14.75	
34	PFA (Breakdown of Costs)		
35	Appeals from Magistrate (Civil)	\$106.75	